990109668 03/26/2020

TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD229704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Snell Advanced Media Limited	02/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grass Valley Limited
Address:	31 Turnpike Road
	Newbury, Berkshire RG14 2NX
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company
Entity Country:	United Kingdom

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79172008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Diane M. Lambillotte

c/o Arent Fox LLP

Address: Gas Company Tower,

555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor

Los Angeles CA 90013

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007606 FRAME: 0349

990109668

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007606 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 03/26/2020